
 29th ANNIVERSARY SKEET SHOOT - NORTHBROOK SEP 16 - 18, 2016
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle
12 Gauge 99 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA OPEN CHAMPION

98 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN CHAMPION
98 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AA OPEN THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
98 DIAL, JAMES 170816 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
98 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 AA AA SECOND
98 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA AA THIRD SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
97 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD
97 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA SUB SEN THIRD
97 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 A A FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
96 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY SCOTT 148231 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
96 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A A SECOND SEN CHAMPION
96 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A A THIRD SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
96 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 A A FOURTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
96 KORANDO, BRAD 246587 C C FIRST SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
95 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA SEN RUNNER UP
95 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
95 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 AA JUNIOR CHAMPION
95 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 AA SEN THIRD
95 NODA, CARLOS 242026 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
95 NAGRO, RAY 272514 B B FIRST JUNIOR RUNNER UP
94 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4
94 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B B SECOND
94 MARKO, FRED 235495 B B THIRD VETERAN CHAMPION
94 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C C SECOND LADY CHAMPION
92 GLASBY  SR., MIKE 104136 A
92 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B B FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-1
92 STORM, CRAIG 170937 C C THIRD VETERAN RUNNER UP
92 WYKOFF, ROBB 277626 E E FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
91 RYS, BRANDON 257174 B TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
91 TORRES, STEVE 155971 B
90 SCHULTZ, EDWARD 118943 B SENIOR GROUP 1-3
90 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B
90 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C C FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-2
90 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 D D FIRST
89 MARKO, DEBORAH 235497 B LADY RUNNER UP
87 POGLIANO, JOHN 167127 A
87 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C
87 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C SENIOR GROUP 1-4
87 STEVENS, BILL 252265 C
86 ADAMS, JEFFREY 123198 C
86 SCHWARTZ, DRU 275957 E E SECOND
83 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C VETERAN THIRD
83 ST. CLAIR, BILL 280422 E E THIRD
82 CARFAGNO, JIM 277627 E E FOURTH VETERAN GROUP 1-1
81 BURT, JOHN 278445 E SUB JUN CHAMPION
76 SHEDD, KAY 155185 D D SECOND LADY THIRD
72 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 D D THIRD JUNIOR THIRD
68 TOWNSEND, JACK 280421 C JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

20 Gauge 100 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AA OPEN CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
100 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN CHAMPION

99 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
99 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
98 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA AA SECOND SEN CHAMPION
97 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 AA AA THIRD
97 DIAL, JAMES 170816 AA AA FOURTH SUB SEN THIRD
97 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A A FIRST SEN RUNNER UP
95 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD
95 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 A A SECOND SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
94 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
94 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A A THIRD SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
94 RYS, BRANDON 257174 A A FOURTH TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
94 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B B FIRST VETERAN CHAMPION
93 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY SCOTT 148231 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
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20 Gauge 93 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 A JUNIOR CHAMPION

92 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA
92 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-1
92 MARKO, FRED 235495 A VETERAN RUNNER UP
92 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4
92 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
92 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B B SECOND SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
92 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C C FIRST SEN THIRD
91 KORANDO, BRAD 246587 A SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
91 POGLIANO, JOHN 167127 A
91 MARKO, DEBORAH 235497 B B THIRD LADY RUNNER UP
91 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 C C SECOND JUNIOR RUNNER UP
91 TORRES, STEVE 155971 C C THIRD
90 STEVENS, BILL 252265 B B FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-2
88 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B SENIOR GROUP 1-3
87 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 B VETERAN THIRD
86 SCHULTZ, EDWARD 118943 A SENIOR GROUP 1-4
85 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 B
85 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 B
85 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C C FOURTH LADY THIRD
82 SHEDD, KAY 155185 C LADY GROUP 1-1
81 BURT, JOHN 278445 D D FIRST SUB JUN CHAMPION

28 Gauge 100 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA OPEN CHAMPION SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
99 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 A OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
99 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SEN CHAMPION
99 SHULEY, BOB 21408 AA AA FIRST SEN CHAMPION
99 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AA AA SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
99 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA AA THIRD
98 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD
98 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B B FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
97 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
97 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA SUB SEN THIRD
96 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA
96 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 A A FIRST
96 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A A SECOND SEN RUNNER UP
96 RYS, BRANDON 257174 A A THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
96 SCHULTZ, EDWARD 118943 A A FOURTH SEN THIRD
94 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
94 CHEMELLO, PETER 269109 C C FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
93 PENTLER, LAWRENCE 172210 C C SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-1
93 SHEDD, KAY 155185 C C THIRD LADY CHAMPION
92 DIAL, JAMES 170816 A SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4
92 GUTMAN, MARK 252434 C C FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-2
92 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C
92 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 C SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
92 BURT, JOHN 278445 D D FIRST SUB JUN CHAMPION
90 PATKE, PAT 166598 A LADY RUNNER UP
88 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C VETERAN CHAMPION
88 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 D D SECOND LADY THIRD
87 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C SENIOR GROUP 1-3
87 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 C JUNIOR CHAMPION
87 STORM, CRAIG 170937 C VETERAN RUNNER UP
86 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 D D THIRD SENIOR GROUP 1-4
84 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B B SECOND
84 KORANDO, BRAD 246587 B B THIRD SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
84 BURT, STEVE 278444 D D FOURTH
83 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 C
82 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 B B FOURTH JUNIOR RUNNER UP
79 STEVENS, BILL 252265 D

410 100 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA OPEN CHAMPION SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
99 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN CHAMPION
99 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA OPEN THIRD
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410 99 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP

97 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AA AA SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
97 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA AA THIRD SUB SEN THIRD
96 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 A A FIRST
96 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 B B FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
95 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA AA FOURTH SUB SUB SEN THIRD
95 STORM, CRAIG 170937 A A SECOND VETERAN CHAMPION
92 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 A A THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
92 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A A FOURTH SEN RUNNER UP
92 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A SEN CHAMPION
91 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B B SECOND SEN THIRD
90 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 B B THIRD
89 RYS, BRANDON 257174 B B FOURTH TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
88 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 C C FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
87 SHEDD, KAY 155185 D D FIRST LADY CHAMPION
86 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C C SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-1
86 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 D D SECOND LADY RUNNER UP
85 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 B SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
85 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C C THIRD VETERAN RUNNER UP
85 PENTLER, LAWRENCE 172210 C C FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-2
84 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 C SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4
81 CHEMELLO, PETER 269109 D D THIRD
80 PATKE, PAT 166598 B LADY THIRD
77 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C SENIOR GROUP 1-4
75 BURT, STEVE 278444 D D FOURTH
73 BURT, JOHN 278445 D SUB JUN CHAMPION

Doubles 97 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AA OPEN CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
95 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN CHAMPION
94 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
93 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A A FIRST SEN CHAMPION
93 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B B FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
92 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA AA FIRST
90 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B B SECOND SUB SEN THIRD
89 PATKE, STEVE 135720 A A SECOND
89 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A A THIRD
89 MARKO, FRED 235495 A VETERAN CHAMPION
88 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B B THIRD
88 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B SEN RUNNER UP
86 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA AA SECOND SEN THIRD
86 BUSCH, LESTER 144715 A SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
84 NODA, CARLOS 242026 B
84 TRACY, DAN 229705 C C FIRST VETERAN RUNNER UP
83 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 AA AA THIRD
83 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B
83 SCHULTZ, EDWARD 118943 B
83 STORM, CRAIG 170937 C C SECOND VETERAN THIRD
83 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 C C THIRD
83 CHEMELLO, PETER 269109 C
79 MARKO, DEBORAH 235497 B LADY CHAMPION
79 STEVENS, BILL 252265 C
73 BURT, JOHN 278445 D D FIRST SUB JUN CHAMPION
71 COZZI, DENNIS 171435 C SUB SUB SEN THIRD
67 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C

HOA 397 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA OPEN CHAMPION SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
394 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AA OPEN RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
394 ZEEK  JR, ROBERT 144516 AA OPEN THIRD SUB SEN CHAMPION
390 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
387 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 A A FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
386 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA AA SECOND
386 DIAL, JAMES 170816 A A SECOND SUB SEN THIRD
384 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A A THIRD SEN CHAMPION
383 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A A FOURTH SUB SUB SEN THIRD
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HOA 381 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 AA AA THIRD

375 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A SEN RUNNER UP
372 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B B FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
370 RYS, BRANDON 257174 B B SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
368 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B B THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
368 STORM, CRAIG 170937
355 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B B FOURTH SEN THIRD
353 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C C FIRST LADY CHAMPION
351 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C C SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-1
349 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C C THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
343 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 B VETERAN CHAMPION
342 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 C C FOURTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4
338 SHEDD, KAY 155185 C LADY RUNNER UP
327 BURT, JOHN 278445 E E FIRST SUB JUN CHAMPION

HAA 491 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA
491 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AA
479 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA
477 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A
475 PATKE, STEVE 135720 AA
465 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B
464 COZZI, BENJAMIN 170492 AA
463 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A
456 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B
438 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B
425 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 C
416 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C
400 BURT, JOHN 278445 E
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